

1

W.P(C)No. 196 OF 2001
ITEM NO. 2 COURT NO.7SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(CIVIL) NO.196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

...

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...

RESPONDENT (S)

(with appln.(s) for interim relief and interim directions and permission to submit addl. documents and permission to file addl. documents)

Date :

01/05/2003

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
for U.O.I.Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

State of OrissaMr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

State of GujaratMs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

State of H.P.Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

for F.C.I.Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

State of RajasthanMs. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

State of AssamMs. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidatharan, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

State of UttaranchalMs. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

State of MaharashtraMr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

State of ManipurMr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Khwirakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

State of PondicherryMr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

State of PunjabMr. R.K. Rathore, Addl.Adv.Gen., Punjab
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

State of U.P.Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of W.B.Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

State of M.P.Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

State of BiharMr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

State of Arunachal Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Pradesh

State of JharkhandMr. Ashok Mathur, Adv. (N.P.)

State of ChhattisgarhMr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

State of A.P.Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

State of KarnatakaMr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

State of NagalandMr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

For Education Deptt.Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheswari, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

State of SikkimMr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advs.

NCT of Delhi /Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG.
All UTsMr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of HaryanaMr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Additional Solicitor General for Union of India, besides Mr. B.B. Singh, for Bihar, Mr. Ashok Srivastava, for State of U.P. and Ms. Indra Sawhney, for Food Corporation of India. None appears for the State of Jharkhand.
Order dictated in part.
List tomorrow for dictation in remaining part of the order.

(Naresh Kumar)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master