

ö

W.P(C)No. 196 OF 2001  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.196/2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief and interim directions,  
permission to submit additional documents and office report)  
(For further consideration)

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

-Andhra Pradesh:Mr. T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

Mr.K.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mrs. O.S.G. Prasuna, Adv.

-Sikkim:Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham & Co., Adv.

-Haryana:Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Kaur Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

-Arunachal Pd.:Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

-Assam:Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

-Punjab:Mr. R.K. Rathore, Addl. Adv.Genl.

Mr. Jatinder K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.

-Manipur:Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

-West Bengal:Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

-Tripura:Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

-NCT of Delhi:Mr.R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-All UTs.:Mr. R.K.Rathore, Adv.  
Mr.K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

-Madhya Pradesh:Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

-Gujarat & Mizoram:Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

-Nagaland:Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. Madhvi Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

-Meghalaya:Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

-Jharkhand:Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

-U.P.:Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

-Maharashtra:Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

-Tamil Nadu:Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil, Adv.

-UOI:Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-Bihar:Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

-Pondicherry:Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

-Goa:Mr. A. Subhashini, Adv.

-Chhatisgarh:Mr. Prakash K. Srivastava, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

For Other parties:

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 16th January, 2004, some affidavits have been filed. The Commissioners have also filed their suggestions.

A brief synopsis shall be filed by learned counsel for the petitioner and handed over to the Court Master on or before 17th February, 2004.

List for hearing on 20th February, 2004 at the end of the list.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master