

W.P(C)No. 196 OF 2001
ITEM No.43

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.196/2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for interim Relief and interim directions & permission to
submit additional documents and office report)
(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents)
(For further consideration)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

-Andhra Pradesh:Mr. T.V.Ratnam, Adv.

Mr.K.Subba Rao, Adv.

-Sikkim:Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham & Co., Adv.

-Haryana:Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. Garg, Adv.

-Arunachal Pd.:Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Dutt, Adv.

-Assam:Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay CV. Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

-Punjab:Mr. Jatinder K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.

Mr. RK. Rathore, Addl.Adv.General

-Manipur:Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

-West Bengal:Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

-Tripura:

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

-NCT of Delhi & Mr. RK. Rathore, Adv.
All UTs.: Mr. DS. Mehra, Adv.

-Madhya Pradesh: Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

-Gujarat & Mizoram: Mrs. H. Wahni, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

-Nagaland: Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

-Meghalaya: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

-Jharkhand: Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

-U.P.: Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

-ITBP, UOI: Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

-UOI:
Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-NCT Delhi:
Mr. KC. Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-UTs: Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. RK. Rathore, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-Bihar: Ms. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

-Pondicherry: Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

-Goa: Mr. A. Subhashini, Adv.

-Uttaranchal: Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

-Chhattisgarh: Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Other parties:

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv. Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned ASG has filed a Statement of Directions sought in the Special Report of the Commissioners and the directions that have been agreed to by Union of India. Mr. Gonsalves, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner points out that directions agreed, as shown in the statement, are at variance with what was in fact agreed to in the meetings that had taken place. Learned counsel further points out that many of the important directions which were agreed have not been incorporated in the statement filed in Court today. Let the petitioner also file a compilation showing the directions which, according to the petitioner, had been agreed to by the Government and also the directions which deserve to be issued, according to petitioner. The Government of India is granted leave to file a fresh statement giving page numbers etc. All these statements shall be filed within one week and copies be also supplied to counsel representing various States. List the matter on 19th March, 2004 at the end of the Board.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master