

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.196/2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. (s) for interim relief and directions and  
permission to submit addl. documents and office report)  
(FOR FURTHER CONSIDERATION)

Date : 13/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.  
Ms. Priya Kiran, Adv.

For UOI:Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.  
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Goa:Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

For Haryana:Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For NCT, Delhi:Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Punjab:Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG

For Ar.Pradesh:Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

For Pondicherry:Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Manipur:Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Assam:Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay V.Sl. Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.  
for Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For Jharkhand:Mr. Bimal Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Uttaranchal:Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh:Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For UP:Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Sikkim:Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For West Bengal:Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

For Tripura:Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

For Nagaland:Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Rajasthan:Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Jog Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.

For other parties:

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 20th April, 2004.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master