

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim relief and interim directions and extension of time and modification of

Court's order dated 7.10.2004 and directions

and intervention and office report) (For further consideration)

Date: 21/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr.Adv.

Mr. N.N. Goswamy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Smita, Adv.

Ms. Bano Shree, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.Adv.Genl.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay. Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group., Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivasatava, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastva, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Addl.Adv.Genl.

Mr. Ajatshatru, Adv.

Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr.Addl.Adv.Genl., Punjab

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Addl.Adv.Genl., H.P.

Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Mrs. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

..3/-

-3-

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.25/2003, 31/2004, 32/2004, 33/2004, 48/2005 & 53 are adjourned.

I.A.Nos.1/2001, 2/2001, 4/2001, 7/2001, 8/2001, 20/2002 and
24/2003 are

disposed of as having become infructuous.

Heard in part.

List on 1st August, 2005 after the regular bench is over.

(N. Annapurna)

(T.I. Rajput)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master

Court Master