

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and interim directions and extension of time and permission to place addl. Documents on record and clarificatin/Modification of Court's order dated 7.10.2004 and office report)

(For further consideration)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17906 of 2003 - (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 24.10.2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) :

In WP(C)196

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

In SLP(C)17906

Mr. Anup Kr. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.

for Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/appearing parties :

For UOI

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

For M/o HRD &

Health

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi

M/o Food & Civil

Supplies

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For State of

Andhra Pradesh

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Shrivastava, Adv.
For State of Assam	Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv. Mr. V.K. Sidatharan, Adv. Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv. for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.
For State of Bihar	Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
For State of Chhattisgarh	Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv. Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
For State of Goa	Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
For State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
For State of Haryana	Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv. Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv. Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
For State of HP	Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG, HP
For State of J&K	Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
For State of Jharkhand	Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv. Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
For State of Karnataka	Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
For State of Kerala	Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
For State of	Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Maharashtra

for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

..3/-

.3.

For State of
Manipur

Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For State of
Meghalaya

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For State of
Nagaland

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For State of
Pondicherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.S

For State of Pb.

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr.AAG, Pb.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For State of
Rajasthan

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG, Raj.

For State of
Sikkim

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For State of
Tripura

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For UT of
Chandigarh

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For State of UP

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For State of
Uttaranchal

Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, AAG., Govt.of UA
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, AAG
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For State of WB

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, sr.Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

..4/-

.4.

In SLP(C)17906 of 2003

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Res.No.2

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Amrita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters in the month of December 2005, when other aspects, including that of 209 containers are listed.

(Meera Hemant)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master