

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and interim directions and extension of time, directions and permission

to place additional documents on record and modification of Court's order dated 07.10.2004 and office

report)

(For further consideration)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 17906 of 2003 - (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing

SLP and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption

from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) :

In WP(C)196

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Srivastava, Adv.

In SLP(C)17906

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.

for Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/appearing parties :

For UOI

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr.M.F. Humayuwisa, Adv.

For Impleading

parties

Mr. N.M. Varghese, Adv.

Ms. Tessy Paul, Adv.

Mr.K.V. Mohan, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

M/o Food & Civil

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Supplies

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For State of

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Andhra Pradesh

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran, Adv.

For State of

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

Arunachal Pradesh

For State of Assam

Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidatharan, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For State of Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
For State of Chhatisgarh	Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv. Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
For State of Goa	Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
For State of Gujarat	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
For State of Haryana	Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv. Mr. Sanjeev Sharma, Adv. Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
For State of HP	Mr. J.S. Attri, AAG, HP Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.
For State of J&K	Mr. Altaf H. Nayak, AG J&K Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
For State of Jharkhand	Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
For NCT, Delhi	Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv. Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
For State of Karnataka	Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
For State of Kerala	Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
For State of Maharashtra	Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv. for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
For State of	Mr. KH. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Manipur

For State of Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Meghalaya

For State of Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Nagaland

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For State of

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Pondicherry

For State of Pb.

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. AAG, Punjab

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

For State of

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG, Raj.

Rajasthan

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

For State of

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Sikkim

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For State of

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Tripura

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For UT of

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Chandigarh

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

For State of UP

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.

For State of

Uttaranchal

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, AAG

For State of WB

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

State of M.P.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

State of TamilNadu

Mr. S.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.Gopal Krishanan, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

In SLP(C)17906

Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For R.No.2

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner in Writ Petition (C) No. 196/2001 seeks four weeks time to put on record the additional affidavit. Permitted to do so within four weeks with an advance copy to all the counsel for the respondents who may respond to it within the next four weeks.

Counsel for all the States may obtain a copy of the Sixth Report of the Commissioners(December 2005) on payment of usual charges.

To be listed after eight weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master