

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 34,35,40,49,58,59,60,61,62
IN WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 196 OF 2001

PROPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/12/2006 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Ms. H.Wahi, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. J.S.Attri, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. A.Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.V.Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. K.H.Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Contd...2/-

- 2-

Mr. V.G.Pragam, Adv.

Mr. J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehotra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishakant Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. T.C.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B>S.Banthia, Adv.

Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Contd...3/-

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhan, Adv.

Mr. R.Satish, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. V.A.Anumolu, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.

Justice S.H.Kapadia.

The matters shall be listed after three months. Upto

date statistic report shall be filed by the different States, Union

Territories and the Central Government.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.