

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for interim directions and directions and permission to place addl. Documents on record and intervention and c/delay and exemption from filing OT and modification and extension of time)

WITH

SLP(C) No.17453/2006

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin,Adv.

Ms. Poja Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Anup Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Prabha Shankar Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Sarup Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma,Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Ms. Shivani Thakur,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Mini N. Nair,Adv.
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Contd....3/-

-3-

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.
Mr. Anand Grover,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Mattani,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv
Mrs. Shomila Bakshi,Adv.
Mrs. Rani Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.
Dr. Aparna Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. KH Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam,Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava ,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Contd...

.4/-

-4-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

