

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.34, 35, 40, 49, 58, 59, 60, 61 & 62 In  
WRIT PETITION (C) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention, extension of time, direction, impleadment and  
ex-parte stay and necessary direction and exemption from filing OT  
and for appointment of second Commissioner and provision of  
Financial support with affidavit and office report)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anup K. Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.

Union of India

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathiya,Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For NCT of Delhi  
& all UTs.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

St. of UP

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

St. of Maharashtra

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

St. of Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

St. of Arunachal  
Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

St. of Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

St. of Punjab  
Mr. Sarup Singh, SrAdv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

St. of Goa  
Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

St. of West Bengal  
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

St. of Bihar  
Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

St. of Tripura  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

St. of Assam  
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.  
Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.  
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

St of H.P.  
Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

St. of Sikkim  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

St. of Mizoram	Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv. Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
St. of AP	Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv. Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv. Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
St. of Nagaland	Mr. S. Balaji, Adv. Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
St. of Chhattisgarh	Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv. Dr. Aparna Bhardwaj, Adv.
St. of Manipur	Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.
St. of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
State of Tamil Nadu/U.T. of Pondicherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv. Mr. S. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

St. of Orissa

Mr. Sibbo Shankar Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar,Adv.

Contd....4/-

-4-

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava ,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Intervenor/

Mr. Sekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Applicants

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Shetty,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

have

Pursuant to our order, the concerned chief Secretaries

ave

appeared except the chief Secretary of Andhra Pradesh. We h

taken note of the affidavits filed by them.

ations

The budget for the expenses of the Commissioner is directed to  
be approved by the Central Government subject to the clarific  
regarding payment to Shri

Personal presence of the Chief Secretaries, who were  
personally present, is dispensed with until further orders.

Judgment reserved.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

