

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Letters dated 19.3.07 and 21.3.07 with regard to fixation of umenaration for lawyers and non-implementation of food scheme in relief colonies and office report)

Date: 04/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,AdvMr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv  
Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. S.V. Deshpande ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana

2

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. T.V. George ,AdvMr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv  
Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari ,Adv

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

3

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy ,Adv

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

To avoid any doubt which appears to have been entertained, we  
direct that the amount as fixed by the Chairman of the Commission be paid  
to the concerned counsel.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
4

(PUSHP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER