

IT E M NO.1- A
L

COUR T NO.4

S E C T I O N P I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS. 3 4 , 3 5 , 3 7 , 4 0 , 4 9 , 5 4 , 5 8 , 5 9 , 6 0 , 6 1 , 6 2 & 7 7
IN
W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIVI L) NO(s). 1 9 6 OF 2 0 0 1

P E O P L E ' S U N I O N F O R C I V I L L I B E R T I E S
Petitioner(s)

P

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

W I T H
Suo Moto Contempt Petition (C) No. 1 2 8 of 2 0 0 7 in W. P .(C) No. 1 9 6 / 2 0 0 1
IN R E: Chief Secry. State of Bihar & 4 Ors.

Date: 2 0 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sush m a Suri, Adv.

Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Ja m w a l, Adv.

Mr. Venk ateshwa r a Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kesh avr ao Adsure, Adv.

Mrs. J ayshree Anand, Addl.A.G.
Mr. K. K . Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay P al, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. J an a Kalyan Das, Adv.

Ms. Hemantik a Wa hi, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

2

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sar m a , Adv. for
M/s Corporate Loaw Group, Adv.

Ms. Rachan a Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Ka mi ni J aiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ranj an Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pr aga s a m, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Ku m a r Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Pr a k a s h Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthi a, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Tar a Chandra Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. B. B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Gopal prasad, Adv.
Mr. Pr a k a s h Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ra mes h Babu M.R., Adv.
Mrs. D. Bha r athi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. U. Hazarik a, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazari k a, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Maheshwa ri, Adv.

3

Ms. A. Subhas hini, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pr a s h a nt Ku m a r, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawa rdy, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bha n, Adv.
Mr. S WA. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Suparn a Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhan a n, adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaus hi k, Adv.

Mr. Pr adeeh Misra, Adv.

Mr. G. Pr a k a s h, Adv.
Mr. P. K . Jaya k r i s h n a n, Adv.

Mr. Anil Ku m a r Jh a, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sib o Shan k a r Mishr a, Adv.

Mr. A. Maria rputh a m, Adv.
for Arputha m Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit P a s ayat pronounced

Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble

Mr. Justice S.H. Kap adi a.

The I.As. are disposed of in terms of the signed
4

judgment.

No orders on the contempt petition.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.