

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C) NO.1 9 6 OF 2 0 0 1

People's Union for Civil Liberties

Petitioner (s)

VER SUS

Union of India and Ors.

Respondent (s)

(Letter dated 0 2 . 0 1 . 2 0 0 8 received from Hon. D. P . Wadhwa, Retd.
Judge, Supreme Court of India)

Date : 1 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E S.H. KA P A D I A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Puj a Shar m a , Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan P a r a s a r a n , A.S.G.
Mr. T.S.Do abi a, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Varun a Bhanda ri Gugnani, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Shar m a , Adv.
Ms. Sush m a Suri,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Mr. S.W a s i m A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Ja sbir Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Vandan a Mishr a, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

St. of UP

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vijay P r at ap Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil Ku m a r Jha,Adv.

St. of Maha r a s h t r a

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

St. of Haryan a

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

- 2 -

St. of Arunachal Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

P r a d e s h Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

St. of Gujar at

Ms. Hemanti k a Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Pin ky Beher a,Adv.
Ms. Jes al,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh,Adv.

St. of Nagaland Mr. Upamanyu Hazari k a,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazari k a,Adv.

St. of Punj ab Mrs. J ayshree Anand,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

St. of Goa Ms. A. Subhas hini,Adv.

St. of West Bengal Mr. Tar a Chandra Shar m a , Adv.
Ms. Neela m Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Shar m a , Adv.

St. of Biha r Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Ku m a r , Adv.

St. of Tripur a Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

St. of Assa m Mr. Riku Shar m a ,Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

St of H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

St. of Sikki m Mr. Sona m P. Wangdi, A.G.
Mr. A. Mariarputh a m, Adv.
Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
for M/s. Arputha m Aruna & Co.

St. of Mizora m Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhan a n,Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

St. of A P Mrs. D. Bha rthi Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Altaf Fati m a , Adv.
Mr. Debojit Bar k a k oti, Adv.

St. of Nagaland Mr. S. Bal aji,Adv.

St. of Chhattisgarh Ms. Suparn a Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. S. Nidhi Minocha, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

- 3 -

St. of Manipur Mr. KH Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. David Rao, Adv.
Mr. Tarun J a mw a l, Adv.
Mr. S.Bisw ajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Vijay P r a k a s h , Adv.

St. of Meghalaya Mr. Ranja n Mukherjee,Adv.

State of Ta mil Nadu/U.T. of Pondicherry Mr. V.G. P r aga s a m , A dv.
Mr. S.J.A ri stotle, Adv.
Mr. Pr a bh u Ra m a s u br a m a n i a n , Adv.

St. of Orissa Mr. Sib o Shank a r Mishra,Adv.

St. of Ker al a Mr. Ra mes h Babu M.R.,Adv.

St. of Uttara k h a nd Ms. Rachan a Srivastava,Adv.

St. of Raja sth a n Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Ku m a r Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

St. of M.P . Mr. Vika s Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

St. of K a r n a t a k a Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.

St. of J & K Mr. Anis Suhr awa rdy,Adv.

U.Ts. of Anda ma n & Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Nicobar, Dam a n & Ms. Sunita Shar m a , Adv.
Diu, D & NH and Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
La k sh adweep Ms. Ka mi ni Jaisw al,Adv.
Mr. B. K . S ood, Adv.
Mr. B.V. B a l a r a m Das, Adv.
Mr. Jan a K alyan Das,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. R. K. Maheshwa ri,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. P r a k a s h Shrivastava,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

- 4 -

Mr. P.N. Ra m a l inga m,Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing Counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 2 4 . 0 3 . 2 0 0 8 .

In the meantime, Union of India shall take
instructions.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master