

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.196 OF 2001

People's Union for Civil Liberties

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.

Respondent (s)

(Letter dated 07.07.2008 for extension of time recd. from Hon. D.P. Wadhwa,
Retd. Judge, Supreme Court of India)

Date : 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Aadv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

St. of UP Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

St. of Maharashtra Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure,Adv.

St. of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

St. of Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

-2-

St. of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

St. of Nagaland Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

St. of Punjab Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

St. of Goa	Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.
St. of West Bengal	Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
St. of Bihar	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
St. of Tripura	Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
St. of Assam	Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv. for M/s. Corporate Law Group
St of H.P.	Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.
St. of Sikkim	Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.
St. of Mizoram	Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv. Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
St. of AP	Mrs. D. Bharthi Reddy, Adv.
St. of Nagaland	Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.
St. of Chhattisgarh	Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
St. of Manipur	Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv. Mr. David Rao, Adv. Mr. Tarun Jamwal, Adv. Mr. S.Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
St. of Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. S.C.Ghosh, Adv.
State of Tamil Nadu/U.T. of Pondicherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv. Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

-3-

St. of Orissa	Mr. Sibbo Shankar Mishra, Adv.
St. of Kerala	Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
St. of Uttarakhand	Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
St. of Rajasthan	Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
St. of M.P.	Mr. Vikas Singh Bais, Adv. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
St. of Karnataka	Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. Mr. A.Rohen Singh, Adv. Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv. Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
St. of J & K	Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv. Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh,

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

-4-

UPON hearing Counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The time for submission of report is extended till April,
2009. In the meantime, the directions contained in order dated
31.03.2008 be carried out, if not already done within a period of
one week positively.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master