

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Letter dated 16.07.2008 received from Hon. D.P. Wadhwa, Retd.
Judge, Supreme Court of India)

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.196 OF 2001

People's Union for Civil Liberties

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

For the parties :

for MCD

Mr. Sanjit Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

M/s. Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing Counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have perused the letter received from Mr. Justice D.P. Wadhwa, Chairman, Central Vigilance Committee appointed by this Court. Let the Committee function from the premises as is presently being occupied by it and the Monitoring Committee shall furnish its report within three weeks and in the meantime the Government of India shall also file its response.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER