

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.196 OF 2001

People's Union for Civil Liberties

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for intervention and directions and permission and permission to place addl. documents on record and exem. from filing O.T. and interim directions and extension of time and impleadment and ex-parte stay and necessary directions and appointment of second commissioner and provision of financial support with affidavit and modification of court's order)

With Suo-motu Conmt. Pet. © No. 128/2007 in W.P.(C) No. 196/2001

SLP(C) No. 17453/2006 (with appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG,
MS. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. U.K.Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

-2-

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Upamanyu Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma,Adv.

for M/s. Corporate Law Group

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

for M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharthi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. KH Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Sibo Shankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Bais,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Aadv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. R.Neduraman, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. S.V.Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kuamr Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

-4-

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. V.R.Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing Counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these matters on 25.08.2008 at 10.30 A.M. before the
same Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master