

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NO.85 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln. for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Puja Hingmani, Adv.
Mr. Anup Srivastava, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr.S.Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr.D.S. Mahara, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the counsel in respect of the report relating to the State of Bihar.

Mr. Gopal Singh, learned counsel appearing for the State of Bihar wants to obtain instructions and file response, if so advised. Let it be done within a period of four weeks. So far as the report relating to the deaths from starvation is concerned, a copy has been supplied to the learned Additional Solicitor General, Mr. Mohan Parasaran. He states that if so advised, a response shall be filed within six weeks. The matter shall be listed thereafter.

The matter relating to the implementation of the report submitted by Justice Wadhwa shall be listed after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master