

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 85 In W.P.(C) No. 196/2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gansalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anup Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Parasaran, ASG.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

for all UTS Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

for Goa Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

for Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

for Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG. (Haryana)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

Mr. Somnatha Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

for Nagaland Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

So far as the report of the Court Commissioner filed on

19/11/2008 is concerned, learned counsel for the State of Bihar

filed a copy of the proceedings of the meeting held

on 22/1/2009 under the Chairmanship of the Chief Secretary of the

State, to discuss the suggestions given by the Court Commissioner.

Mr. Gansalves prays for three weeks' time to file his

response/suggestions, if any, in this regard.

So far as the second report of the Court Commissioner, filed on 19/11/2008 is concerned, learned Additional Solicitor General prays for three weeks' time to file response of the Union of India. Two weeks time thereafter is granted to Mr. Gansalves to indicate suggestions, if any, in that regard.

List this matter in the last week of March, 2009.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER