

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 85 In W.P.(C) No. 196/2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)
along with the reports and the letter dated 23.2.2009 of Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.P.Wadhwa)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gansalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anup Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. U.K. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narhari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. T.S. DOabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
MS. Vanita, adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.
Mr. Somnatha Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Rityraj Biswas, adv.
Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Misra, Adv.

MS. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.
Ms. Himani Jadoun, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jay Sheer Anaand, AAG,
Mr. K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Ms. Nitu Sinha, adv.

Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, adv.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv
Mr. Prabhu Ramasubramnian, Adv

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv
Mr. B.S.Banthia, Adv

Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhnan, Adv.
Mr. R.Satish, Adv

Mr. K.H.Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Koushik, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder, Adv.

Mr. G.Prakash, adv.
Mr. B.Anand, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

A copy of the report be supplied to Mr. Colin Gonsalves,
learned senior counsel (A.C.) and learned Additional Solicitor General and
and the concerned states.

Call after six weeks.

[SHASHI SAREEN]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER