

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

W.P.(C) No.196/2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T.,intervention,modification of Court's Order,permission to place addl. documents on record,interim directions and extension of time and impleadment and ex parte stay and necessary directions and appointment of Second Commissioner and provsion of Financial spport and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appearing parties:

for NCT of Delhi
and Uts of Andaman Mr. Gopal Subramanium,ASG.
& Nicobar Daman & Diu Mr. T.S.Doabia,Sr.Adv.
Dadar & NH LakshwadeepMr. D.S.Mehra,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. S.N.Terdol,Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. SWA Qadri,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

for State of U.P. Ms. Shweta Garg,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr.Jha,Adv.

-2-

for UT of Puduchery Mr. V.G.Pragasam,Adv.
Mr. S.J.Aristotle,Adv.
Mr. P.Subramanian,Adv.

for State of Mizoram Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhanan,Adv.
Mr. R.Sathish,Adv.

for State of Maharashtra Mr. Atul Dakh,Adv.
Mr R.K.Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.
Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Puja Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. T.Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. V.Vasudevan,Adv.

for State of Uttarkhand Ms. Rachna Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Noorullah,Adv.

Ms. Himani Jadoun, Adv.

for State of Gujarat

Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatale Sema, Adv.

for Applicant

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

for State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

for State of Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

-3-

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv. for

M/s. Corporate Law Group.

for State of W.B. Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

for State of
Karnataka

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Mishra, Adv.

for State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.

for State of
Chhatisgarh

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Adesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

for State of Manipur

Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

for State of M.P. Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kr. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Pamod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

-4-

Mr. T.R. Ramalingam, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivstava, Adv.

Mr. P.K.Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. N.S.Sohrawardi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. G.Prakash, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for some
time the Court reserved its orders in this matter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER