

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1538/2009

NAOREM PRAFFULO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 27/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Kishore Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have already filed counter affidavit. It is submitted that vakalatnama will be filed on behalf of Respondent No.2 by Advocate, Mr. K.N. Singh. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-payment of Process fee for issuance of notice to Respondent No. 6 to 10 within a week. Await service of notice on them. The counsel is also directed to furnish the details of the Trial Court through which the notice is issued to them.

List the matter on 9-10-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar