

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

LETTER DT. 21.8.2009 FROM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. WADHWA (RETD.),
CHAIRMAN, CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMITTEE, ALONG WITH REPORT FOR THE
STATE OF BIHAR FOR DIRECTIONS

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Divya Jyoti, adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

State of Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, adv.

State of Mizoram

Mr. Rupesh Gupta, adv.
Mr. Kailash Chand, adv.

State of Sikkim

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, adv.

UT of Pondicherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

State of Pb.

Mrs. Jayshree Anand, AAG
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UOI

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the Registry to supply a copy of the report of the Chairman, Central Vigilance Committee appointed by this Court to the learned counsel appearing for the parties within one week.

List this matter on 10th December, 2009.

All the pending I.As. shall also be listed on the next date of hearing.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master