

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

LETTER DATED 26TH NOVEMBER, 2009, FROM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE
D.P. WADHWA (RETD.), CHAIRMAN, CENTRAL VIGILANCE COMMITTEE,
ALONG WITH THE REPORT FOR THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN FOR DIRECTIONS
IN
WRIT PETITION (C) NO.196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kishore Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.
Ms. Madhav Divan, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rituran Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sahrma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Ahand, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Tessy Varghese, Ad.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.A.A. Abdi, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the Registry to supply copies of the report to the learned counsel appearing for the parties qua State of Rajasthan prepared by the Central Vigilance Committee on Public Distribution System within two weeks from today.

Place the petition on 10th February, 2010.

We are told that the term of Central Vigilance Committee appointed on Public Distribution System is due to expire on 31st December, 2009. By the consent of the parties, the term is extended upto 30th June, 2010.

....5/-

- 5 -

Copy of the order be sent to the Chairman, Central Vigilance Committee and all other officials on the same terms and conditions.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master