

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1538/2009

NAOREM PRAFFULO

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the office report and furnish the correct and latest address of respondent Nos. 7 to 10 within two weeks.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. in the correct address.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service in r/o those unserved respondents.

Respondent No. 6 has appeared and filed counter affidavit.

List the matter on 18.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar