

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Regarding reports submitted by Justice D.P. Wadhwa, Retd. Judge,
Supreme Court of India)

WITH I.A. Nos. 90,93,98,102-106&107 in

WP(C) NO. 196 of 2001

(For permission on behalf of respondent No. 17 i.e. State of
Maharashtra, Modification and Directions, Intervention on behalf
of West Bengal Price Shop Dealers Welfare Association,
Impleadment & Exemp. from filing O.T.)

WITH WP(C) No. 277/2010

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Divya Jyoti, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Ms.Priya Hingorani, Adv.
Dr.Aman Hingorani, Adv.
Ms.Swati Sumbly, Adv.
M/s.Hingorani & Associaties, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mrs.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Rawat, Adv.
Mr.K.Kumar, Adv.
Mr.C.K.Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra,Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
For Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

2

Mr.A.K.Singh Tarun, Adv.
For Mr.Debasis Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.Sundaravaradan,Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr.Pramod Swaroop, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Dubey,Adv.
Mr.Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr.I.Venkata Narayana, Sr.Adv.

Mr.D.Mahesh babu, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.(NP)

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms.Nupur Kanungo,Adv.
Ms.Renuka Sahu, Adv.

Ms.Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr.Abhimanue Shrestha, Adv.
Mr.Suraj Prakash Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

3

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr.Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr.Wasi Haider, Adv.
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.
Ms.Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr.Ritu Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv

Mr.S.K.Keshote, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sachin Das,Adv.
Mr.Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

4

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr.Pragyan P.Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sinha, Adv.

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Amarjeet Singh Girsra, Adv.
For M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr.Willson, AAG
Mr.T.Harish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.P.Prasanth, Adv.
Mr.V.Vasudevan, Adv.

Mrs.Jayshree Anand, Adv.
Mr.K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
For Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr.R.Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Mohan Parasaran, learned Additional Solicitor
General submits that the petitioner has filed reply to the
affidavit filed by the Union of India dated 6.09.2010 on

18.09.2010. He requires two weeks time to respond to the reply

filed by the petitioner. He undertakes to obtain specific
5

instructions and file rejoinder affidavit within a period of two weeks.

Matter pertaining to providing Shelter to the homeless:

Reports from States have been received. We request the

petitioner to prepare a complete chart indicating the responses

of all the States and Union Territories. Let that be filed

within two weeks from today. In case any State/Union Territory

has not filed affidavits, it may be filed within two weeks with

an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner and the

petitioner would be at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit

thereto before the next date.

W.P.(C)No.277/2010:

Mr.Mohan Parasaran would be at liberty to file counter affidavit in this Writ Petition.

List the matters on 18.10.2010 at 2.00 p.m.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER