

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.94 & 96 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.No.88/2008 in W.P.(C)No.196/2001
[NIGHT SHELTER MATTERS]

Date: 05/09/2011 These applns./matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
(Mentioned by)
Mr.Divya Jyoti, Adv.
For Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
Union of India for Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.
For Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 20th September, 2011.

Meanwhile, as requested by learned counsel for the
petitioner, a comprehensive reply be filed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar

NOTE: This matter is listed as Item No.1(P.H.) in Court No.4
on 06/09/2011.