

|
Mentioned Matter (2)

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2011 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imran Ali,Adv.
for Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN RE: EXTENSION OF THE TERM OF JUSTICE D.P. WADHWA
COMMITTEE:

As requested by the learned counsel for the
petitioner, the term of the Committee headed by Hon'ble
Mr. Justice D.P. Wadhwa (former Judge, Supreme Court of
India) is extended by 31st December, 2011.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER