

ITEM NO.MM-I

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/01/2012 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAMentioned By: Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

2

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

3

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.  
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned additional solicitor General that the tenure of Justice Wadhwa Commission had come to an end on 31st December, 2011. On his request, the tenure of this Commission is extended for a further period of six months i.e. till 30th June, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER