

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10654/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2012 in CA No.250/2012 of the petitioners underlying Suo Motu Writ Petition No.3278 of 2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VYANKATESHWAR MAHILA AUYODHIGIK S SANSTH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURNIMA UPADHYAYA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rohit Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Kadam, Adv.
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anuj Castlieno, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. Therefore, service of notice is waived of in respect of Respondent No.1.
Issue notice to Respondent No.2.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master