

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[letter dated 14.8.2012 along with reports submitted by Hon'ble
Justice D.P. Wadhwa, Chairman, CVC]
[REGARDING PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM]

Mr.

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

MS. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. DK Thakur, Adv.

Mr. D.C. Chilanand, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Rathore, Adv.

Mr. W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

MR. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.

MS. Supriya Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. M.S.Doabia, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

MS. Supriya Jain, Adv.

Mr. B.V.Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

MR. Sanjit Sen, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Khan,Adv. for

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

MR. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv. [np]

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R Shah,Adv.

Mr. Amit K Nain,Adv.

Ms. Savita Devi,Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrankhawl,Adv.

Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R.Satish, Adv.

Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

MR. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv [np]

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. S.Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meiti, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Fernades, Adv.

MS. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

MR. Shashank K.Lal, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy ,Adv

Mr. Dilip Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv [np]

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. Pragyan P.Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Dhamija,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

MS. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.

MS. Movita, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

Mr. Mohit Mudgil,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. D.K.Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Naveen R Nath,Adv.

Mr. G Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Venkateshwara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.S.Doabia, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is present for the States of Karnataka, Kerala, Maharashtra
and Rajasthan.

List on 10.09.2012 at 3.00 p.m.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|