

L  
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 196 OF 2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND EXEMPTION FROM FILIG O.T. AND INTERIM DIRECTIONS AND INTERVENTION AND C/DELAY AND PLACING ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER AND IMPLEADMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO FILE REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT AND CLARIFICATION AND C/DELAY IN FILING PROCESS FEE AND IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT AND EXTENSION OF TIME AND C/DELAY IN FILING AFFIDAVIT AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

I.A. NO. 98 IN W.P.(C) No. 196 of 2001  
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

CONMT. PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 99/2009 IN W.P. (C) No. 196/2001  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 277/2010  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

PART HEARD

SLP(C) NO. 17453 of 2006  
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUTED JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10654 of 2012  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 142 of 2013  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. AAaditya Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Nasushad Ahmad Khan,Adv.  
Mr. Nakibur Rahman,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, A.G.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG  
Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A Deb Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Chawla,Adv.  
Mr. Chetan Choudhry,Adv.  
Mr. M.Khairati, Adv.  
Mr. A Deb Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj K Sharma,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
MS. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
MS. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
MR. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Gaur,Adv.  
MS. Supriya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
MS. Supriya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. B.V.Balramdas, Adv.  
Mr.Goorav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv  
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Mr. Shubhada Deshpande,Adv.  
MS. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayaana Singh, AAG,  
MS.Pragati Neekhra, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney ,Adv

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu B Saharya,Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

MR. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R Shah,Adv.

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawi, Adv.

Mr. MB Shivudu,Adv.

Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R.Satish, Adv.

Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

MR. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. S.Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.Sundravaradhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

MS. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha ,Adv

Ms. Priyanka,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meiti, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay V Kharde,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernades, Adv.

Ms. Insha Mir,Adv.  
MS. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Raghav Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy ,Adv  
Mr. Dilip Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv  
Ms. St. Kesala,Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. S.K.Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Me. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham,Adv.Gen  
MS. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Movita,Adv  
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv. for  
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Bansal,AAG, Pb  
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Pardaman Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

Mr. B Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. R Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Ms. S.Kundu, ,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George ,Adv

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Naveen R Nath,Adv.

Mr. G Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Venkateshwara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar Jain, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. GN Reddy,Adv.

Mr. M Rambabu,Adv.

Mr. S Nagarajan,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Priya Hingorani,Adv.

Dr. Aman Hingorani,Adv.

Ms. Sevenu Banerjee, Adv.

M/s. Hingorani & Associates,Advs.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastav,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Dilip Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani,SR.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Viraj Kadam,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Shetty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on 04.03.2013 at 2.00 P.M.

| (Shashi Sareen)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| | Court Master

| |