

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. (Manipur)

Mr. Khawairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv. (Madhya Pradesh)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Bihar)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG (Haryana)

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG (Punjab)

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (Gujarat)

Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv. (Uttar Pradesh)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Balasuramianiam, Adv. (Andaman & Nicobar)

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarana Singh, AAG (Himachal Pradesh)

Ms. Leena Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv. (Chhatisgarh)

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dev J. Roy, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

3

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B Saharya,Adv.
For M/S.Saharya & Co.

Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan ,Adv

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

4

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

Mr. G Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Komireddi Ramlu, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sharma, Adv.

5

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Before we pass any direction in this application (I.A No.132), we call upon the State of Rajasthan to file an affidavit specifically indicating the time-frame within which it shall complete the remainder of the process of decentralisation for providing meals in the Anganwadi.

The needful be done by the applicant-State within two weeks.

Post this application (I.A.No.132) on Friday, the 2nd May, 2014.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master