

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 133 &amp; 135 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 196/2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarbjit, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G.Indira, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Dev J.Roy, Adv.  
Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG,  
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG,  
Mr. J.S.Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yudava, Adv.

MS. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, Adv.  
Ms Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.  
Ms. Bharati Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.133:

Learned counsel appearing for the State of U.P. prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file his objections to this application.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Post after six weeks.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that he has no objection over this application.

I.A. No. 135:

Issue notice to the counsel opposite. He may file his objections within four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master