

ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.6 SECTIONS PIL(W) , IX,XIV,XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 196/2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay, direction and exemption from filing official translation, extension of time, impleadment, impleadment as party respondent, interim directions, intervention and may refer to remarks and modification of Court's order and permission and permission to file additional affidavit, permission to file additional documents, permission to file application for direction, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to place additional document son record, placing additional documents and stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17453/2006

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1538/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 277/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10654/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 142/2013

(With Interim Relief)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 99/2009 In W.P.(C) No. 196/2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 277/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/04/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Srivast, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

M/s. Hingorani & Associates, AOR

Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, AOR

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dev J. Roy, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. K.V.L. Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.

Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satya Prima Satyam, Adv.
Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirao, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR
Mr. T. V. George, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. V. G. Pragasaam, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan,AOR

M/s Corporate Law Group,AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,AOR

Ms. Vinakshi Kadan,Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,AOR

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,AOR

M/s Saharya & Co.,AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri,AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,AOR.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,AOR.

Mr. Edward Belho,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran,Adv.

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham,Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham,Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.

For M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Apporv Bhumesh,AOR.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Mr. T.G.N. Nair,AOR.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,AOR

Ms. Asha G. Nair,AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,AOR

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

Ms. Linthoingambi T.,Adv.

Mr. Vijayanand Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. B. Khushbansi, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh R., Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER