

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.9

SECTIONS PIL(W) , IX, XIV, XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 196/2001

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR CIVIL LIBERTIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for condonation of delay, C/delay in filing affidavit/process fee, clarification, clarification/modification if Court's order, directions, exemption from filing O.T., extension of time, impleadment, interim directions, intervention, permission to appear and argue in person, permission to file additional affidavit, permission to file additional documents, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, permission to place additional documents on record, stay and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17453/2006

SLP(C) No. 1538/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 277/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10654/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 142/2013

(With Interim Relief)

CONMT.PET. (C) No. 99/2009 In W.P. (C) No. 196/2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P. (C) No. 277/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 31/01/2017 These matters were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Applicant-in-Person

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Aditya Srivastava, Adv.  
 Mr. Olivia Bang, Adv.  
 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
 (Also for rr.in SLP(C) 10654/2012)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.  
 Mr. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
 Mrs. Ashwarya Bhatti, Adv.  
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
 Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
 Mr. Adarsh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG  
 Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.  
 Mr. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
 Ms. Haripriya, Adv.  
 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
 Dr. Arun Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
 Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
 Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
 Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.  
 Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. B. Khushbansi, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Monika, adv.  
Mr. Sukrit R Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kr., Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Purushindra Kaurav, AAG  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, Adv.  
Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakrantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Bansal, adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. MuthuvMel Palani, Adv.  
Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.  
Mrs. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, AAG  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K Lunikang Michael, Adv.  
Mr. Elix Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.  
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Narang, Adv.  
M/s Hingorani & Associates

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Avnesh Arputham, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.  
for M/s Arputham Aruna & Co

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rama Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T. Veera Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Bhumesh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kapur, AAG  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Purushainder Kaurav, AAG  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG  
Mr. S. Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters before the Bench hearing the  
'Social Justice' matters on 10.02.2017.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master